

4/15/2024

BID TAB
NORTH 23RD STREET REHABILITATION (#9041800).
PROJECT NO. ST24210 BID NO. 24.144

10:00 A.M. BID OPENING 4/15/2024 AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING VIA VIRTUAL BID OPENING

					ENGINEER ESTIMATE		GLOVER & ASSOCIATES		A&A ASPHALT, INC.		TRI-STAR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.	
ITEM	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	202(A)	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	383	\$25.00	\$ 9,575.00	\$35.97	\$ 13,776.51	\$35.00	\$ 13,405.00	\$24.00	\$ 9,192.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,830.00
2	221(C)	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	150	\$3.00	\$ 450.00	\$10.82	\$ 1,623.00	\$2.50	\$ 375.00	\$1.25	\$ 187.50	\$3.00	\$ 450.00
3	230(A)	SOLID SLAB SOD	SY	179	\$6.00	\$ 1,074.00	\$9.80	\$ 1,754.20	\$5.00	\$ 895.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,432.00	\$5.00	\$ 895.00
4	303(A)	AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A	CY	167	\$55.00	\$ 9,185.00	\$60.92	\$ 10,173.64	\$70.00	\$ 11,690.00	\$57.00	\$ 9,519.00	\$45.00	\$ 7,515.00
5	310(B)	SUBGRADE METHOD B	SY	748	\$4.00	\$ 2,992.00	\$4.92	\$ 3,680.16	\$1.50	\$ 1,122.00	\$4.00	\$ 2,992.00	\$3.00	\$ 2,244.00
6	407(B)	TACK COAT	GAL	3074	\$4.00	\$ 12,296.00	\$3.87	\$ 11,896.38	\$3.25	\$ 9,990.50	\$10.50	\$ 32,277.00	\$3.00	\$ 9,222.00
7	409(A)	FABRIC REINFORCEMENT	SY	36162	\$6.00	\$ 216,972.00	\$2.18	\$ 78,833.16	\$3.35	\$ 121,142.70	\$2.00	\$ 72,324.00	\$4.50	\$ 162,729.00
8	411(B)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3, (PG 64-22OK)	TON	84	\$110.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$140.86	\$ 11,832.24	\$173.00	\$ 14,532.00	\$133.00	\$ 11,172.00	\$90.00	\$ 7,560.00
9	411(C)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S4, (PG 64-22OK)	TON	4051	\$125.00	\$ 506,375.00	\$95.26	\$ 385,898.26	\$108.00	\$ 437,508.00	\$125.00	\$ 506,375.00	\$115.00	\$ 465,865.00
10	411(E)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S5, (PG 70-28OK)	TON	608	\$130.00	\$ 79,040.00	\$114.87	\$ 69,840.96	\$130.00	\$ 79,040.00	\$90.00	\$ 54,720.00	\$60.00	\$ 36,480.00
11	412	COLD MILLING PAVEMENT	SY	36162	\$5.00	\$ 180,810.00	\$1.22	\$ 44,117.64	\$2.50	\$ 90,405.00	\$2.10	\$ 75,940.20	\$4.00	\$ 144,648.00
12	501(F)	GRANULAR BACKFILL	CY	4	\$60.00	\$ 240.00	\$379.27	\$ 1,517.08	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$162.00	\$ 648.00	\$50.00	\$ 200.00
13	510(A)	BLOCK RETAINING WALL & CAP	SF	65	\$100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$148.88	\$ 9,677.20	\$155.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$65.00	\$ 4,225.00
14	609(B)	COMBINED CURB AND GUTTER (6" BARRIER)	LF	809	\$40.00	\$ 32,360.00	\$53.25	\$ 43,079.25	\$33.00	\$ 26,697.00	\$27.00	\$ 21,843.00	\$25.00	\$ 20,225.00
15	610(A)	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	82	\$65.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$101.63	\$ 8,333.66	\$60.50	\$ 4,961.00	\$60.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$70.00	\$ 5,740.00
16	610(C)	4" CONCRETE DIVIDING STRIP	SY	242	\$75.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$68.17	\$ 16,497.14	\$49.50	\$ 11,979.00	\$65.00	\$ 15,730.00	\$70.00	\$ 16,940.00
17	611(K)	REPLACEMENT OF DROP INLET GRADE (SMD-TYPE 1)	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$2,446.95	\$ 2,446.95	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
18	612(E)	VALVE BOX ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	1	\$450.00	\$ 450.00	\$900.33	\$ 900.33	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00
19	613(H)	4" PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAIN ROUND	LF	30	\$25.00	\$ 750.00	\$47.38	\$ 1,421.40	\$20.00	\$ 600.00	\$11.00	\$ 330.00	\$10.00	\$ 300.00
20	613(K)	4" DRAIN OUTLET LATERAL-NONPERFORATED	LF	15	\$20.00	\$ 300.00	\$57.66	\$ 864.90	\$30.00	\$ 450.00	\$19.00	\$ 285.00	\$10.00	\$ 150.00
21	619(B)	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	LF	811	\$12.00	\$ 9,732.00	\$7.85	\$ 6,366.35	\$16.50	\$ 13,381.50	\$11.00	\$ 8,921.00	\$5.00	\$ 4,055.00
22	619(B)	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	256	\$20.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$23.94	\$ 6,128.64	\$19.50	\$ 4,992.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,280.00
23	619(B)	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	21	\$15.00	\$ 315.00	\$55.76	\$ 1,170.96	\$15.00	\$ 315.00	\$6.00	\$ 126.00	\$5.00	\$ 105.00
24	619(B)	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	188	\$20.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$57.60	\$ 10,828.80	\$18.00	\$ 3,384.00	\$22.00	\$ 4,136.00	\$5.00	\$ 940.00
25	641	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$73,600.00	\$ 73,600.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
26	642(B)	CONSTRUCTION STAKING LEVEL II	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,135.59	\$ 4,135.59	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$4,493.30	\$ 4,493.30	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
27	805(A)	(PL)REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNS	EA	6	\$40.00	\$ 240.00	\$88.62	\$ 531.72	\$55.00	\$ 330.00	\$52.50	\$ 315.00	\$50.00	\$ 300.00
28	850(A)	SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS	SF	18	\$40.00	\$ 720.00	\$88.62	\$ 1,595.16	\$38.50	\$ 693.00	\$36.50	\$ 657.00	\$50.00	\$ 900.00
29	856(A)	TRAFFIC STRIPE(MULTI-POLY.)(4" WIDE)	LF	13575	\$1.00	\$ 13,575.00	\$2.19	\$ 29,729.25	\$1.10	\$ 14,932.50	\$1.05	\$ 14,253.75	\$1.85	\$ 25,113.75
30	856(A)	TRAFFIC STRIPE(MULTI-POLY.)(8" WIDE)	LF	105	\$2.00	\$ 210.00	\$8.27	\$ 868.35	\$5.50	\$ 577.50	\$5.25	\$ 551.25	\$2.00	\$ 210.00
31	856(A)	TRAFFIC STRIPE(MULTI-POLY.)(24" WIDE)	LF	54	\$13.00	\$ 702.00	\$41.36	\$ 2,233.44	\$27.50	\$ 1,485.00	\$150.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,080.00
32	856(B)	TRAFFIC STRIPE(MULTI-POLY.)(ARROWS)	LF	60	\$245.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$324.94	\$ 19,496.40	\$220.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$63.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$280.00	\$ 16,800.00
33	880(J)	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$22,234.00	\$ 22,234.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$11,198.25	\$ 11,198.25
34	SPECIAL	INSTALL TYPE "B" ACCESSIBLE RAMP	Ea	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$4,253.75	\$ 4,253.75	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$850.00	\$ 850.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
35	SPECIAL	INSTALL NEENAH R-3262-2 CURB OPENING	EA	1	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$725.45	\$ 725.45	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$120.00	\$ 120.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$	1,253,163.00	\$	878,461.92	\$	923,957.70	\$	972,000.00	\$	1,037,000.00

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 10:00am on April 16, 2024. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.



Zach Smith, P.E., S.E.
Transportation Manager